SPEED POST No.3/1367/2017/Engg. Estt - 63 91 Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Deptt. of Water Resources, Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad- 121 001.

Date:-

2 1 DEC 2021

OFFICE ORDER NO. 723 OF 2021

The transfer order issued vide CHQ's Office Order No.671 of under letter No.3-1367/2017-Engg. Estt-6008 02.12.2021 in respect of Shri Munish Mishra, Executive Engineer is hereby kept in abeyance till further orders.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Munish Mishra, Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div-I, Ahmedabad.
- 2. The Regional Director, CGWB, WCR, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div-I, Ahmedabad.
- 4. PA/PS to Member (HQ)/(North & West), CGWB, NH-IV, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad.
- 5. PS to Chairman, CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad.
- 6. PS to Dir (Admn.), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, CHQ, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 8. The Programmer, CGWB, Faridabad with the request to upload the order on CGWB's website. The copy of this order in PDF format is being emailed.
- 9. Office Order file.